

SHB 1524 - H AMD 125

By Representative Roberts

ADOPTED 03/06/2013

1 On page 5, at the beginning of line 35, after "to" strike "ten"
2 and insert "~~(ten)~~ thirty"

3

EFFECT: Makes a technical change regarding the state's liability for mandated counseling under a diversion agreement and replaces the reference to "10 hours" in existing law with "30 hours," consistent with the amendatory language allowing up to 30 hours of counseling if a youth has been assessed for mental health needs.

--- END ---